TYENDINAGA MOHAWK COUNCIL MINUTES DECEMBER 21, 2021

A meeting of the Tyendinaga Mohawk Council was held on Wednesday, December 21, 2021 at 3:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers via Microsoft Team Conferencing.

Present: Chief R. Donald Maracle

Councillors:, Josh Hill, Stacia L. Loft Carl E. (Ted) Maracle and

Chris Maracle

Staff: David Souliere, CAO; Shelley Bowden, Executive Administrative

Assistant and Recording Secretary to Council

MOTION #1: Moved by Stacia L. Loft, seconded by Chris Maracle that as

requested by the Bank of Montreal, the duly elected Council for the term of December 18, 2021 until December 17, 2023 is as

follows:

Chief R. Donald Maracle Councillor Hill, Josh Councillor Loft, Stacia L.

Councillor Maracle, Carl E. (Ted)

Councillor Maracle, Chris M.C.R. #2021/22-065.

Carried.

MOTION #2: Moved by Carl E. (Ted) Maracle, seconded by Josh Hill to approve to

schedule the Tyendinaga Mohawk Council January and February

2022 Meetings as:

Regular: January 12 & 19 at 9:30 a.m.

Local Business: January 12 & 26 at 7:00 p.m.

and

Regular: February 2 & 16 at 9:30 a.m.

Local Business: February 9 & 23 at 7:00 p.m.

Carried.

MOTION #3: Moved by Carl E. (Ted) Maracle, seconded by Chris Maracle that the

Tyendinaga Mohawk Council hereby rescind the Long-Term Drinking Water Advisories (LTDWA) for the MBQ Airport Public Water System (#17227), which has been in place since October 2003, and for the MBQ Clifford Maracle's Well Public Water Supply (#17229), which has

been in place since January 2012, as per the letters of

recommendation from the Environmental Health Officer, ISC, dated

December 10th and 16th, 2021, effective immediately.

M.C.R. #2021/22-066.

Carried.

MOTION #4: Moved by Josh Hill, seconded by Stacia L. Loft that this meeting be

adjourned (3:40 p.m.)

Carried.

Recorded by: Shelley Bowden

Executive Administrative Assistant and Recording Secretary to Council

Chief R. Donald Maracle